11-14.06

FORM PTO-1595 (Modifie⁻¹) (Rev. 03-01). OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 11-20-2006

Docket No.: SEC.1771

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

• •		
Tab settings → → → ▼	103338	
To the Director of the United 3 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jaekyun MOON Jaewook LEE		ifice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MINNESTOA Address: 450 McNamara Alumni Center
Additional names(s) of conveying party	r(ies)	200 Oak Street S.E. 900
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	113013
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ Change of Name	City: Minneapolis State/Prov.: Minnesota Country: USA ZIP: 55455-2090
Execution Date: November 3, 2	UU6	Additional name(s) & address(es) ⊠ Yes □ No
Patent Application No. NEW	Filing date November 14, 2006	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
of the original document.	NCOS & WHITT, PLLC TE 1260 State/Prov.: VA ZIP: 20190 Do NO and belief, the foregoing inform	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
BENJAMIN P. WESTO Name of Person Sign	ning	Signature Over sheet attachments and document:
	Mail documents to be recorded of Mail Stop Assignm	over sheet, attachments, and documents with required cover sheet information to: nent Recordation Services stess Patent and Trademark Office exandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018602 FRAME: 0108

Docket No.: SEC.1771

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PAGE 2

Name and address of receiving parties:

NAME: SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

ADDRESS: 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si

CITY: Gyeonggi-do COUNTRY: Republic of Korea

PATENT REEL: 018602 FRAME: 0109

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned				
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	1. Jackyun MOON 4.				
	2. Jaawook LEE 5.				
	36.				
Insert Name(s) of Assignee(s) &	the undersigned hereby scil(s) and assign(s) to REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSY OF MINNESOTA				
Address(cs)	450 McNamara Alumni Center of 200 Oak Street S.E. Minneapolia, Minnesota 55455-2090, U.S.A.				
	And				
	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. of 416. Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea				
Title of Invention	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as METROD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING SAMPLING OF SIGNALS				
	PRODUCED IN RELATION TO STORED DATA				
Date of Signing of	for which an application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by				
Application	the undersigned on // -03 -06 November 3, 2006				
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this applica and any continuing, divisional or release applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may down necessary of expedient.					
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuing, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.				
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.				

Page 1 of 2

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the <u>CUSTOMER NUMBER 20987</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

Date	11-3-06	Signature of Inventor	THEORY IN ADOM	
Date	11-03-06	Signature of Inventor	Jrewood Let	
Date		Signature of Inventor		
Date		Signature of Inventor		
Date		Signature of Inventor		
Date		Signature of Inventor		
	witnessed by at least two	witnesses who sign here.	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be However, the current practice of the U.S. Patent even it has not been witnessed.)	
	Witness			
	Witness			
	A N T T T S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	, .		
pplicant Re	ference No. SS-2	27199-US		
Page 2 of 2				

PATENT

REEL: 018602 FRAME: 0111